RESOLUTION 2005-179

WHEREAS the Court Improvement Fund has carried forward cash from 2004/2005 to 2005/2006 in excess of amount budgeted and on October 26, 2005 the Board approved use of said funds in the amount of \$30,950 for security elevator at the Judicial Annex, as previously approved on August 10th, 2005 with a \$4,350 increase.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2005/2006 budget year for the Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 28th day of November , 2005 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

| <u>REVENUE</u> 17000000-389910 | Balances Forward-Cash | <u>\$ 62,231</u> |
|---|--|---|
| <u>APPROPRIATION</u> 17160712-562002 17999599-599001 Total Appropriation | Building Improvements Reserve for Contingencies ns | \$ 30,950 <u>31,281</u> \$ 62,231 |

ADOPTED this 28th day of November , 2005.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

g 10/27/06

Nassau County Administrator

cc: Daniel Salmon